

ORDER SHEET

In the Court of Sessions Judge, Malda.

Present- Sri Subhayu Banerjee, Sessions Judge, Malda.

Filing No. 581/2026

Registration No.- 406/2026

CNR No- WBML-0100-0735-2026

Filing Date- 04-02-2026

Criminal Misc. Case No. 406/2026

Accd./Petnr.. Muntari Khatun @ Muntari & 02 ors

Vs

State of W.BO.P

1 _

04-02-2026

An application for bail U/S. 482 BNSS supported by an affidavit is filed and moved. Admit. Issue notice upon the state fixing 17/02/2026 for hearing. Call for the L.C.R. being Kaliachak P.S. Case No. 153/2026, dated. 28.01.2026, U/S. 126(2)/115(2)/117(2)/118(2)/308(3)/351(2)/3(5) of BNS, corresponding to G.R. Case No. Not being noted pending in the Court of the Ld. **C.J.M.**, (Police File), Malda.

Ld. P.P. to produce the C.D. on the date fixed.

Dictd. & Cortd. by me.

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Malda

Sd/-

Sessions Judge, Malda