

Crl. Misc. Case No. 406 of 2026

Present : Shri Nirnaya Tamang
Sessions Judge, Malda. (*In-charge*)

Order No. 02 dated 17-02-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the bail application u/s 482 of B.N.S.S. filed on behalf of the petitioners, namely, 1. Muntari Khatun @ Muntari, 2. Poli Bibi and 3. Amirul @ Amirul Islam in connection with Kaliachak P.S. Case No. 153/2026 dated 28.01.2026 under Section 126(2)/115(2)/117(2)/118(2)/308(3)/351(2)/3(5) of B.N.S.

At the very outset, learned P.P. submitted before this Court that the Injury Report has not been collected as yet by the I.O in connection with this case as on this day also, though the same has been called for on the previous date and the same is very much necessary for fair disposal of the present application. Accordingly, learned district P.P. prays for adjournment of the instant proceedings.

On perusal of the case record it is found that the victim suffered injury and he was treated at Sujapur P.H.C.

Accordingly the case is adjourned.

Fix **26-02-2026** for hearing of the application under Section 482 B.N.S.S.

The I.O. of Kaliachak P.S. Case No. 153/2026 dated 28.01.2026 is specifically directed to collect the **complete Injury Report** of the said victim and submit the same along with CD to the learned District P.P., Malda positively on or before the next date of hearing.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the I.C. of Kaliachak P.S. with a direction to communicate this order to the I.O. concerned.

Return the L.C.R with a direction to produce the same on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Malda. (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Malda. (I/C)